Releasees - February 26, 2025

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

312837
150245
290210
243599
280552
289714
334812
328211
326199
337907
219706
274861
322311
337644

Helbert
Kelly
Leslie
Kinder
Sheldrick
Gaines
Phillips
Hall
Mathis
Cobb
Evans
Whitlock
Baker
Sullenger

Travis F
Joseph Wayne
Coty D
Gary

Stephanie

Terry

James

Harold D
Dabrielle  Joyce
Hakeem

Melvin

Glenn J
James David
Jessica

335679 Henderson Frank

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Blackburn Corr. Complex

Fulton County Detention Center

Hardin County Detention Center

Hardin County Detention Center
Rockcastle County Detention Center
Kenton County Det. Cnir

Jackson County Detention Center
Kentucky State Reformatory

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Fayette County Det. Cntr

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Hopkins County Jail

Knox County Detention Center

Ballard County Detention Center

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections

Highest Felony Class
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



