DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
312837 Helbert	Travis	F	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State	Blackburn Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
150245 Kelly	Joseph	Wayne	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290210 Leslie	Coty	D	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Hardin County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
243599 Kinder	Gary		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Hardin County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
280552 Sheldrick	Stephanie		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Rockcastle County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
289714 Gaines	Terry		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kenton County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
334812 Phillips	James		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Jackson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
328211 Hall	Harold	D	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class C (5 - 10 years)
326199 Mathis	Dabrielle	Joyce	Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
337907 Cobb	Hakeem		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
219706 Evans	Melvin		Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
274861 Whitlock	Glenn	J	Shock Probation Began - In State	Hopkins County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
322311 Baker	James	David	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Knox County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
337644 Sullenger	Jessica		Shock Probation Began - In State	Ballard County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
335679 Henderson	r Frank		Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)